
POP DETOX 6045- pop detox liquid  
Professional Complementary Health Formulas
Disclaimer: This homeopathic product has not been evaluated by the Food and Drug
Administration for safety or efficacy. FDA is not aware of scientific evidence to support
homeopathy as effective.

----------
X45

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS
Arctium lappa 3X
Carduus marianus 3X
Trifolium pratense 3X
Calendula officinalis 4X
Equisetum arvense 4X
Juniperus communis 4X
Lycopodium clavatum 4X
Ricinus communis 4X
Terebinthina 5X
Berberis vulgaris 6X
Brain 6X
Chelidonium majus 6X
Gallbladder 6X
Gelsemium sempervirens 6X
Kidney 6X
Liver 6X
Lymph 6X
Podophyllum peltatum 6X
Aluminum metallicum 12X
Argentum metallicum 12X
Arsenicum album 12X
Aurum metallicum 12X
Cholesterinum 12X
Dioxin 60X
and all the following at 30X, 60X:
Dichlorovos methoxychlor
Endosulfan
Heptachlor
Hexachlorobenzol
Polychlorinated biphenyls
Toxaphene

QUESTIONS
Professional Formulas
PO Box 2034 Lake Oswego, OR 97035



INDICATIONS
For the temporary relief of occasional headache, nausea or vomiting, difficulty breathing,
nasal irritation, skin irritation, or dizziness due to sensitivity to or exposure to persistent
organic pollutants.*
*Claims based on traditional homeopathic practice, not accepted medical evidence. Not
FDA evaluated.

WARNINGS
Consult a doctor if condition worsens or symptoms persist. Keep out of the reach of
children. In case of overdose, get medical help or contact a poison control center right
away. If pregnant or breastfeeding, ask a healthcare professional before use.
Keep out of the reach of children.
If pregnant or breastfeeding, ask a healthcare professional before use.

DIRECTIONS
Place drops under tongue 30 minutes before/after meals. Adults and children 12 years
and over: Take 10 drops up to 3 times per day. Consult a physician for use in children
under 12 years of age.

OTHER INFORMATION
Tamper resistant. If seal is broken, do not use. After opening, close container tightly and
store at room temperature away from heat.

INACTIVE INGREDIENTS
20% ethanol, purified water.

LABEL
Est 1985
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Homeopathic Remedy
2 FL. OZ. (59 mL)



POP DETOX  6045 
pop detox liquid

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:63083-6045

Route of Administration ORAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

ARCTIUM LAPPA ROOT OIL (UNII: 55DGS3F5YG) (ARCTIUM LAPPA ROOT OIL -
UNII:55DGS3F5YG) ARCTIUM LAPPA ROOT OIL 3 [hp_X]

 in 59 mL

MILK THISTLE (UNII: U946SH95EE) (MILK THISTLE - UNII:U946SH95EE) MILK THISTLE 3 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

TRIFOLIUM PRATENSE FLOWER (UNII: 4JS0838828) (TRIFOLIUM PRATENSE
FLOWER - UNII:4JS0838828)

TRIFOLIUM PRATENSE
FLOWER

3 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

CALENDULA OFFICINALIS FLOWERING TOP (UNII: 18E7415PXQ) (CALENDULA
OFFICINALIS FLOWERING TOP - UNII:18E7415PXQ)

CALENDULA OFFICINALIS
FLOWERING TOP

4 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

EQUISETUM ARVENSE TOP (UNII: 1DP6Y6B65Z) (EQUISETUM ARVENSE TOP -
UNII:1DP6Y6B65Z)

EQUISETUM ARVENSE
TOP

4 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS VAR. SAXATILIS WHOLE (UNII: 360QM23QBR)
(JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS VAR. SAXATILIS WHOLE - UNII:360QM23QBR)

JUNIPERUS COMMUNIS
VAR. SAXATILIS WHOLE

4 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

LYCOPODIUM CLAVATUM SPORE (UNII: C88X29Y479) (LYCOPODIUM
CLAVATUM SPORE - UNII:C88X29Y479)

LYCOPODIUM CLAVATUM
SPORE

4 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED (UNII: 7EK4SFN1TX) (RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED -
UNII:7EK4SFN1TX) RICINUS COMMUNIS SEED 4 [hp_X]

 in 59 mL

TURPENTINE OIL (UNII: C5H0QJ6V7F) (TURPENTINE OIL - UNII:C5H0QJ6V7F) TURPENTINE OIL 5 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

BERBERIS VULGARIS ROOT BARK (UNII: 1TH8Q20J0U) (BERBERIS VULGARIS
ROOT BARK - UNII:1TH8Q20J0U)

BERBERIS VULGARIS
ROOT BARK

6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

BOS TAURUS BRAIN (UNII: A1YEE2DB8Z) (BOS TAURUS BRAIN -
UNII:A1YEE2DB8Z) BOS TAURUS BRAIN 6 [hp_X]

 in 59 mL
CHELIDONIUM MAJUS WHOLE (UNII: 7E889U5RNN) (CHELIDONIUM MAJUS
WHOLE - UNII:7E889U5RNN)

CHELIDONIUM MAJUS
WHOLE

6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

BOS TAURUS GALLBLADDER (UNII: 9901V1E867) (BOS TAURUS GALLBLADDER BOS TAURUS 6 [hp_X]



- UNII:9901V1E867) GALLBLADDER  in 59 mL
GELSEMIUM SEMPERVIRENS ROOT (UNII: 639KR60Q1Q) (GELSEMIUM
SEMPERVIRENS ROOT - UNII:639KR60Q1Q)

GELSEMIUM
SEMPERVIRENS ROOT

6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

BEEF KIDNEY (UNII: 5HOC10FSIC) (BEEF KIDNEY - UNII:5HOC10FSIC) BEEF KIDNEY 6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

BEEF LIVER (UNII: W8N8R55022) (BEEF LIVER - UNII:W8N8R55022) BEEF LIVER 6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

BOS TAURUS LYMPH VESSEL (UNII: 85I1Z426OV) (BOS TAURUS LYMPH
VESSEL - UNII:85I1Z426OV)

BOS TAURUS LYMPH
VESSEL

6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

PODOPHYLLUM (UNII: 2S713A4VP3) (PODOPHYLLUM - UNII:2S713A4VP3) PODOPHYLLUM 6 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

ALUMINUM (UNII: CPD4NFA903) (ALUMINUM - UNII:CPD4NFA903) ALUMINUM 12 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

SILVER (UNII: 3M4G523W1G) (SILVER - UNII:3M4G523W1G) SILVER 12 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

ARSENIC TRIOXIDE (UNII: S7V92P67HO) (ARSENIC CATION (3+) -
UNII:C96613F5AV) ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 12 [hp_X]

 in 59 mL

GOLD (UNII: 79Y1949PYO) (GOLD - UNII:79Y1949PYO) GOLD 12 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

CHOLESTEROL (UNII: 97C5T2UQ7J) (CHOLESTEROL - UNII:97C5T2UQ7J) CHOLESTEROL 12 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

2,3,7,8-TETRACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN (UNII: DO80M48B6O) (2,3,7,8-
TETRACHLORODIBENZO-P-DIOXIN - UNII:DO80M48B6O)

2,3,7,8-
TETRACHLORODIBENZO-
P-DIOXIN

60 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

METHOXYCHLOR (UNII: RIA79UD69L) (METHOXYCHLOR - UNII:RIA79UD69L) METHOXYCHLOR 30 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

Malathion (UNII: U5N7SU872W) (MALATHION - UNII:U5N7SU872W) Malathion 30 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

HEPTACHLOR (UNII: 7GLS9ACN3L) (HEPTACHLOR - UNII:7GLS9ACN3L) HEPTACHLOR 30 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

HEXACHLOROBENZENE (UNII: 4Z87H0LKUY) (HEXACHLOROBENZENE -
UNII:4Z87H0LKUY) HEXACHLOROBENZENE 30 [hp_X]

 in 59 mL

FENSON (UNII: DFC2HB4I0K) (FENSON - UNII:DFC2HB4I0K) FENSON 30 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

CAMPHECHLOR (UNII: 9924JQ4D5J) (CAMPHECHLOR - UNII:9924JQ4D5J) CAMPHECHLOR 30 [hp_X]
 in 59 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:63083-

6045-2
59 mL in 1 BOTTLE, DROPPER; Type 0: Not a
Combination Product 08/15/1985

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

unapproved 08/15/1984



Professional Complementary Health Formulas

homeopathic 08/15/1984

Labeler - Professional Complementary Health Formulas (167339027)

Registrant - Natural Pharmaceutical Manufacturing LLC (015624923)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Natural Pharmaceutical Manufacturing LLC 015624923 manufacture(63083-6045)

 Revised: 1/2026
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